



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.2188 of 2026

Aman Patel

.... *Petitioner*
Ms. A. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

*HDFC Bank, Mumbai, represented
through its Managing Director and
Another*

.... *Opposite Parties*

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROURAY

ORDER
28.1.2026

Order No.

01. 1. Heard Ms. A. Pal, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the opposite parties by Speed Post with A.D. for which requisites shall be filed within three working days. Office to collect the postal tracking report.
3. List the matter on 18th February, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge