



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2188 of 2026

Aman Patel

.... *Petitioner*
Mr. A.Pal, Advocate

-versus-

HDFC Bank, Mumbai & Anr.

.... *Opp.Parties*
Mr. A.Mahanta, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY

ORDER
18.02.2026
I.A. No.3293 of 2026

Order No.

02.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Heard Ms. Pal, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Mahanta, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.
3. Upon hearing both parties, the prayer for addition of party is allowed. The parties named in the schedule of I.A. are arrayed as Opposite Parties 3 & 4 respectively.
4. Consolidated cause title filed in Court is kept on record.
5. The I.A. is disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.2188 of 2026

6. List this matter on 26th February 2026.

(B.P. Roustray)
Judge