



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.2188 of 2026**

***Aman Patel***

.... ***Petitioner***

Ms. A. Pal, Advocate

*-versus-*

***HDFC Bank, Mumbai and others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G. Tripathy, A.G.A.

Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate for O.P. No.2

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2026**

**Order No.**

03.

1. Mr. A. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.2-Bank seeks time to file reply affidavit.

2. List this matter on 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026, as prayed for.

***( B.P. Routray )***  
***Judge***