



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.2188 of 2026, WP(C) No.3530 of 2026 &
WP(C) No.5001 of 2026

WP(C) No.2188 of 2026

Aman Patel

.... *Petitioner*
Ms. A. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

*HDFC Bank, Mumbai, represented
through its Managing Director and
Others*

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA
Mr. A. Mohanty, counsel for O.P.1 & 2

WP(C) No.3530 of 2026

Dinesh Chandra Patel

.... *Petitioner*
Ms. A. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

*HDFC Bank, Mumbai, represented
through its Managing Director and
Others*

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA
Mr. A. Mohanty, counsel for O.P.1 & 2

WP(C) No.5001 of 2026

Smita Patel

.... *Petitioner*
Ms. A. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

*HDFC Bank, Mumbai, represented
through its Managing Director and
Another*

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA
Mr. A. Mohanty, counsel for O.P.1 & 2

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

7.6.2026

Order No.

05. 1. Mr. A. Mohanty, learned counsel appearing for opposite party – Bank submits that there are specific instructions from cyber police



regarding unauthorized transactions in the account of the petitioners and in this regard he will file a detailed reply within seven days.

2. List the matters on 16th April, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

M.K.Panda